FORM PTO-1595 (modified) (Rev. 6-93)	RECOI	09-06-2000	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
			t desirand trademark office
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	! [1 1 		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents a	nd Trademar.	101450380	cuments or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	31.00	2. Name and address of rec	
The First National Bank of Chic	ago	Zenith Electronics	Corporation
<u> </u>		1000 Milwaukee Av	-
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) atta	iched? -NO-	Glenview, IL 6002	25
		Additional name (a) 8 address	2 2 2 2
		Additional name(s) & address	stes) attached is ANON-1
3. Nature of conveyance:			10 - 11
	Merger Change of Name		
X Other - Termination of Security Agree			
Execution Date:			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with	h a new application, the s	execution date of the application	ie.
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the exer A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	13.
			4 001 261
			4,901,261
	Additional numbe	I rs attached? -NO-	
5. Name and address of party to whom corres	spondence concerning	6. Total number of application	ons and patents involved: 2
document should be mailed:			
Name: James A. Sprowl (069974/0122)	1		
Internal Address: Foley & Lardner			
Street Address: 3000 K Street, NW			
City: Washington, State: DC ZIP: 20007	-5109		
		7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.4	1} \$40.00
		× Enclosed	
		Enclosed	
		Authorized to be cha	arged to deposit account
		8. Deposit account number:	
3/31/2000 NTHAI1 00000328 4901261		(Attach duplicate copy of	this page if paying by deposit account)
FC:5A1 40.00 0P			
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belter, the	/ ne foregoing information i	is true and correct and any attac	ched copy is a true copy of the original
document.			· -
James A. Sprowl, Reg No. 25,061	July 1.		<u>-20-20</u> 00
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Da	ate
Total number	of pages including cover	sheet, attachments, and docum	nent: 2

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 011035 FRAME: 0204

Termination of Security Interest in Patents			Docket No.		
U.S. Patent No 4,901,261	Issue Date 2/13/90	Application Serial No.	Filing Date		
Title of Invention					
Retractable Handle and Lat	ch for Portable Co	omputers			
Holder of Security Interest		Residence or Princ	Residence or Principal Place of Business		
The First National Bank of a/k/a Bank One, NA	Chicago	1 Bank One Plaza Chicago, IL 60670	•		
WHEREAS, the above-identified Holder of Security Interest has been assigned security interests in the above identified Patents arising under that certain Patent Security Agreement by Zenith Electronics Corporation dated a of June 19, 1992, and; NOW, THEREFORE, the above-identified Holder of Security Interest does hereby release and terminate its entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent Security Agreement and the security interests granted therein and identified herein; Executed this 3rd day of July, in the year 2000, at Chicago, IL.					
		Signature of Holder (or of authoric Corporation, partnership or associ			
State of Illinois					
County of Cook					
Before me personally appeare act and deed and also represent in the year 2000.	d	who acknowledged the foreis authorized to execute the same this	egoing instrument to be a free s,		

RECORDED: 07/31/2000

PATENT REEL: 011035 FRAME: 0205

Notary Public